# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bercut-Vandervoort & Co.		01/26/2009	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hugues de Vernou	
Street Address:	211 South Hill Drive	
City:	Brisbane	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94005	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1042457	HAVEMEYER

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)457-2822

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4154572040

Email: info@hiaringlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Anne Hiaring Hocking

Address Line 1: 711 Grand Avenue, Suite 260
Address Line 4: San Rafael, CALIFORNIA 94901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MCKAY 1.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anne Hiaring Hocking
Signature:	/anne hiaring hocking/
Date:	02/25/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003942 FRAME: 0527

900127970

Total Attachments: 2

source=HAVERMEYER - Assignment Signed#page1.tif

source=HAVERMEYER - Assignment Signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003942 FRAME: 0528

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment (AAssignment®) is made effective on Januar 2009 from Percut-Vandervoort & Co., a California corporation (AAssignor®), to Hugues de Vernou (AAssignee®):

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in the Allavemeyer® trademark and the corresponding registrations and/or applications for registration, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Allavemeyer® trademark; and

WHEREAS. Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Al-lavemeyer@ trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as set forth below:

Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignce the entire right, title, interest in and to the Alfavemeyer@ trademark in the United States together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Alfavemeyer@ trademark.

Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Trademarks in the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record the transfer of the registrations to Assignee as assignee of Assignor—s entire right, title and interest therein. Assignor agrees to further execute any documents reasonably necessary to effect this assignment or to confirm Assignee—s owners of the AHavemeyer@ trademark.

This Trademark Assignment Agreement may be executed by the parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be an original, but all such counterparts taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Each counterpart may be delivered by facsimile transmission, which transmission shall be deemed delivery of an originally executed document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties herein have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR

BERCUT-VANDE VOORTAGE

By: Hugies de Vernou, President

ASSIGNEE.

Hugues de Vernou

# ACKNOWLERGMENT

State of California	
County of Jan makes	
On January 26, 2009 before me, 2 personally appeared HUGUES DE VERNOU, who proved person(a) whose name(s) is/are-subscribed to the within ins executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(is instrument the person(s), or the entity on behalf of which the same in the person(s) or the entity on behalf of which the same in the person(s).	irument and acknowledged to me that he/she/theys), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of is true and correct.	the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
WITNESS my hand and official seal.    Collings   Signature   Signa	ULIANE PAETKAN COMM. #1571532 Z Rosay Public - Cainfornia 8 Nosay Public - Cainfornia 8 And Farcisco County By Comm. Expires Had 19, 2006 [

**RECORDED: 02/25/2009**